(9,938,552)

(1,110,204,482)

(67,877,522)

11,421,858

(109, 195,088)

(90,321 ,203)

944,558

(41,963,006)

(15,716,333)

(2,320,998)

(920,740)

550,800

(845,833,653)

(748,740,385)

(192,768,298)

198,050,818
($3,024,916,626)

Income Tax
Effect

($834,239)

888,033
60,553,111

5,621,495

110,924

21,651,688
183

($1,381,722)

78,273,274
{77,963,596)

{910,112)

(432,482)

{6,230,888)

{6,088)
(88,891)

(7,462)

16,933,139

-
{858,549)

{19,342,442)
$76,175,359

Retell

Amount
$1,644,172
(2,302,093)

(123,964,651)
(16,491 ,664)

(287,554)

(56,252,163)
(475)

$3,303,418

{202,911 ,923)

202,109,129

2,077,100

1,033,976

14,697,465

{165,897)

212,520

19,343

-
-

2.225,663

-
($175,053,657)

Schedule 3
Page3 of3

Income Tax
Effect

($634,239)
888,033

47,819,364
(6,381 ,687)

110,924

21,699,272
183

{$1 ,274,293)

78,273,274

{77,963,596)

{801,241)
{398,856)

{5,689,547)

63,995
{81,979)

(7,462)

14,387,242

{858,549)

(17,589,33!)
$61,601 ,626

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
Average Rate of Return • Capital Structure
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
July 2012

System Per Specific
Books Adjustments

Common Equity $4,742,385,313 657,357,711

Preferred Stock 33,496,700

Long Term Debt - Fixed 4,382,488,084

Short Term Debt • 263,842,882 (165,200,523)

Customer Deposits
Active 215,403,131

Inactive 1 '155,858

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 3,981,266

Equity ••
Debt ••

Deferred Income Taxes 1 ,305,110,098 147,684,829

FAS 109 DIT- Net (213,372,232)

Total $10,734,491,100 $639,842,017

• Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Pro Rata System
Adjustments Adjusted

($1 '126,502,873) $4,273,240,151

(6,988,134) 26,508,566

(914,281 ,549) 3,468,206,535

(20,578,924) 78,063,435

(44,937,740) 170,465,392

(241 '137) 914,721

(830,578) 3,150,688

(303,084,360) 1,149,710,567

44,514,050 (168,858, 182)

($2,372,931,245) $9,001,401,873

LowPoint
FPSC Adjusted Cost Weighted

Retail Ratio Rate Cost

$3,755,287' 173 47.35% 9.50% 4.50%

23,295,503 0.29% 4.51% 0.01%

3,047,830,464 38.43% 5.89% 2.26%

68,601,484 0.86% 0.68% 0.01%

170,465,392 2.15% 6.27% 0.13%

914,721 0.01%

1,532,596 0.02% 7.93% 0.00%

1,236,202 0.02% 4.94% 0.00%

1,010,355,887 12.74%

(148,391 ,137) -1.87%

$7,931,128,286 100.00% 6.91%

Mid Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

10.50% 4.97%

4.51% 0.01%

5.89% 2.26%

0.68% 0.01%

6.27% 0.13%

8.76% 0.00%

4.94% 0.00%

7.38%

Schedule4

Page 1 of4

HI h Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

11.50% 5.45%

4.51% 0.01%

5.89% 2.26%

0.68% 0.01 o/o

6.27% 0.13%

9.60% 0.00%

4.94% 0.00%

7.86%

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
End of Period • Capital Structure
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
July 2012

System Per
Books

Common Equity $4,772,880,907

Preferred Stock 33,496,700

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,428, 702,860

Short Term Debt • 337,279,544

Customer Deposits

Active 214,085,527

Inactive 1,156,555

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 3,319,766

Equity ••

Debt ••

Deferred Income Taxes 1,344,372,268

FAS 109 DIT- Net (218,584,968)

Total $10,916,709,158

• Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Specific Pro Rata System
Adjustments Adjustments Adjusted

$855,846,604 ($1 ,607,491 ,922) $4,021,235,588

(9,566,225) 23,930,475

(1,264,780,372) 3,163,922,488

(96,320,246) (68,814,865) 172,144,433

(61, 140,063) 152,945,464

(330,297) 826,258

(948,082) 2,371,683